
IRCTC

EiBrq flan dffiq w qtrq trHItsrq fufras
T{s.FTs ET-sqq-ffi vm)

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.
(A Govt. of lndia Enterprise-Mini Ratna)

"ClN-L74899DL1999GO1101707". E-mail : info@lrctc'com, Website : wwwirctc.com

2 022 I IIICT C/T S V/S E I' T E MB ER/O 1 05.09.2022

M/s Narmada Food And Dairy
Near Raj Talkies, New Yard Road,Itarsi-461111.
Ms.Mecna Tiwari: 7 869541444, 9907 77 9226
n armadafood999@ gmail.com

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commcncement of On-board Catering Services
in train no. 19051-52, BL-MF'P. (Catcring Serviccs to be excluded in scctions arc
mentioncd in Tendcr Document)

Ref: Irimited E-Tender no. }02Z{IRCTCITSV/SEPTEMBER/01 opcned on01.09.2022.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, it has been decided to award you the
temporary license for provision of on-board catering Services in above mentioned train
without pantry Car (through TSV) for a period of 06 months or takeover of services by new
Licensee/Railways/IRcTc, whichever is earlier, purely on adhoc basis subject to terms and
conditions enshrined in the tender document, which shall form part of the license. The above
award of temporary license is subject to the terms and conditions of bid document and
Government of India directive to contain Covid.

A) In view of the above, you are required to submit the Letter of acceptance within frve (05)
working days of issuance of LOA along with security deposit to be submitted in
corporate office as detailed below. The License fee is to be remitted within five (05)
working days of issue of LOA or 05 working days before date of commencement of
operation whichever is later at concernedzone.-

License fee : Rs. L, 00,000/-
GST@18% : Rs. 18,000/-
Total = Rs 1, 18,000/- (to be paid at IRCTC/WZ)
Security deposit : Rs. 315401- Q"/o of the contract value for 06

Months to bc submitted within 05 working days as

adviscd by IRCTC. (to be deposited in CO as pcr
bank details provided hcrein)

Spl. Security deposit : NIL

Bank account details of IRCTC/CO is as under:-
Account Name Indian Railway Catering & Tourism

Corporation Ltd.
Account Number 000705002t69
Account Type Current
Bank Name ICICI Bank
Branch Connaught Place Delhi

IFSC Code ICIC0000007
** Cheques will not be accepted

c-trfn \d offitc

'/k 2

mqfoq: 114iTd, lt.-S{ Erss, q{flrr: 01 1 -233',t't263-64 $-+u: orr-zssrtzss

Regd. & Corp. Office : 11th Floor, Satatesman House, 8-148, Barakhamba Road, New Delhl -'110001, Tel. 0'11-233'l'1263-64 Fax t 011-2331'1259



Quotcd LIr plus applicablc GS'I' for 06
subnrittcd at II{C'I'C/WZ. I\ank accounl

months as pcr terrns and condition of liccnsc to bo
dotails of II{C'I'C/WZ is as undcr:-

Aocount Nan-rc Indian l{ailway Catcring & 'l'ourism Corporalion
L1d.

Account Numbcr 006003 t0003749
Account'fvpc Currcnl
Ilank Narnc I II)IC llank
lJranch ["ort, Murnbai
IFSC Codc IIDFC0000060

**Chcqucs Will not bc acccptcd

There is no provision for delaycd payment and failure to pay as per schedule shall be treated
as 'default' and aclion shall be takcn in accordance with tcnder conditions.

Invoice will be issued aftcr receipt of payment along with GS I number and billing address
provided for the same.

A) You are required to start the provision of catering services as pcr advisc of

IITCTC/WZ.

B) First day of start of catering services in the train will be treated as date of
commencement of Onboard Catering Services.

C) You are required to submit the list of proposed pickup locations for meal (I)/F, lunch
& dinner) along with its addresses for approval of IRCTC. -I'he same should be
submitted as indicated in the enclosed format for acceptance letter.

D) If you fail to accept thc offer of award of License or fails to rcmit liccnse fcc, within
the stipulated time as advised by II{CTC, Action will be taken as per terms of clause
no. 3.5 of General Conditions of license- scction one.

E) Supply/saleof Railneeristobemadeinthetrainintermsof clause no.2.1.a@)&
(b) of Scope of Work of the tender condition on MRP.

l) Point of Sale machines as per clause 2.3.5 of tender document has to be ensured.

G) All PAD items of brands approved in Category A and A special by II{C IC are only
to be sold in the train.

II) IRC'l'c approvcd, Packed branded RTE items like poha, lJpma, veg meal, combo
meal etc. with ITSSAI license and MRP, with best before datc has to made available in
train in addition to Cookcd Food.

Strict compliance of guidelines issued by Governmcnt of India, MI-IA and this office
for COVID-19, in this regard, should be followed and any violation thereof shall
invoke penalty which may extend upto termination of contract.

Award of license is subject to the hnal outcome of WPs filed in diffcrent IJigh Court.J)



K) l'he terms & Condition of bid document is an integral part of this letter of Award.

L) This issues with approval of Competent Authority.

I(indly acknowlcdgo thc rcccipt of this lcttcr.

Encl:- Tendcr Documcnt

Copv:-

- GGM/ WZ - to provide date of commcncement as per prescnt train schcdule.
- GM/MCS - for kind information and neccssary action please.
- AGM/MCS - for kind information and necessary action please.
- AGM/Fin - for kind information and necessary actionplease.
- Ccntral Control - for kind information and necessary action please.
- AGM-IT - for kind information and uploading www.irctc.com.

Managcr/Proc
For GGM/Proc.



Format for acceptance of award of temporary liccnse
(To be given on company/firm's letter head)

Group General Manager lW Z
IRCTCAryZ

Sub: Award of temporary licensc -cum- commcncement of On-board Catering Services
in train no. L9051-52, BL-MFP. (Catering Serviccs to bc excluded in sections are
mentioned in Tcnder Document)

Ilcf: Your office letter no. 2022 ilRCTC/TSV/SEPTEMBER/0 I dt. 05.09.2022.

With reference to above, I/we hereby convey my/our acceptance of the terms and conditions
of the temporary license.

Security deposit as per clause 2.8 of General conditions of license- section one TO BE PAID
AT CORPORATE OFFICE:-

'I'rain no. Scculity
dcposit

'I'o1al Bank Details Demand draft/Bankers
cheque/ItTcsAtIjFl' No./Bank
Guarantee

License fee as per clause no.2.9 of General condilions of license- section one'l'O BL PAID
AT WZ
'l'rain

no.
Liccnsc Iroo GST

@t8%
Tolal Ilank

Dctails
Demand draft/Bankers
chequc/RTGSAtrEFT No.

liurlhcr, dclails of tncals (l)/I, lunch & dinncr), pick up locations lor thc abovc trains arc as
r"rnclcr:-

'frain no. Scrvice Details of meal
supply unit along
with address

Name of contact
person of the meal
supplv unit

Phone no. of
contact
person

190s1 DINNER
19052 I}/F

IRCTC or i1s authorizcd pcrson or nominatcd agency is free to inspect the above prcmises as

and when requircd.

IlWe amlare ready to commence services in the above train as pcr advisc of IltCTC.

Signature:
1\{/s
Namc of authorizcd
pcrson
Datc
l'lacc

@o?-VfToa<

Scal of thc licenscc


